

Contract ID #

I agree to consign items for the purpose of resale, accepted by Brides of France, for 3 months. Brides of France will establish prices and conditions of sale on all items consigned. The
consignee and Brides of France will agree upon initial price of items consigned.
To meet consignment requirements of Brides of France, the items must be recently cleaned, pressed, on a hanger and in "like new" condition. Unacceptable items left at Brides of France, must be picked up within two weeks, or will be disposed of.
After the first 60 days of the initial 3-month contract, Brides of France has the right to mark down any merchandise 20% to encourage sale, as well as notified sales. Reductions will be made in the best interest of both parties. If consignee breaks this contract before the agreed 3- month period, there will be a 5% fee (based on the value of the item), due at pick up. At the end of this contract, there will be a ten day grace period allowing clients to pick up any items not sold, to claim any monies due, or renew the contract with the approval of Brides of France. After the ten day grace period has ended, any monies due, and or items not sold or renewed become the property of Brides of France to sell or donate.
It is the responsibility of the consignee to call Brides of France to keep track of their account. Brides of France will not call consignee when and if item are sold.
Brides of France will make every effort to protect your items, however, merchandise is left at the risk of the client. Brides of France is not responsible for abandonment, theft, damage, fire, and or any shop wear. Should you have any concerns regarding valuable items, we encourage contacting your insurance agent. Items paid with a fraudulent check will be considered theft. A service fee is added to all merchandise and is collected by the consumer to Brides of France.
Brides of France will issue checks for 50% of selling price after the items have sold. Checks are issued on, or around, the 15th of each month, and require a self- addressed stamped envelope with the contract ID # on the outside, prior to the 15th of the month.
I have read the terms and conditions of this contract, and with this knowledge, I agree to consign my items at Brides of France.
Renew or Pick-up by
Signature
BRIDES OF FRANCE
5021 France Avenue

BRIDES OF FRANCE 5021 France Avenue Edina, MN 55410 www.bridesoffrance.com